PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4408759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the BOX WAS CHECKED "THIS DOCUMENT SERVES AS AN OATH/DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)" BOX SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN CHECKED previously recorded on Reel 041369 Frame 0644. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUHRPUMPEN, INC.	01/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIGERFLOW SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	4034 MINT WAY
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75237

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14843377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)210-5941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-210-5940 docket@grspc.com

Correspondent Name: SCHULTZ & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ FREEWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82859.0170	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE R. SCHULTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/george r. schultz/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment w Cover Sheet - Ruhr to TSLLC#page1.tif source=Assignment w Cover Sheet - Ruhr to TSLLC#page2.tif

PATENT 504362067 REEL: 042444 FRAME: 0876

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4290499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUHRPUMPEN, INC.	01/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIGERFLOW SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	4501 SOUTH 86TH EAST AVE
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74145

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14843377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)490-3038

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129155479

Email: stephen.barrett@wilsonelser.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN BARRETT Address Line 1: 150 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18965.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN BARRETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Barrett/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Rights in Patent Application (fully executed)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042369 FRAME: 0844 504243821

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

Ruhrpumpen, Inc. ("Assignor") is the owner of "System and Method for Speed Control of Variable Speed Pumping Systems", as described in the U.S. Patent Application filed by Assignor on or about September 2, 2015, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial Number: 14/843,377 (the "Patent Application"). Tigerflow Systems, LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application throughout the world (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes that any and all patents for "System and Method for Speed Control of Variable Speed Pumping Systems" be issued to Tigerflow Systems, LLC in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 1/24/17 By:	Ruhrpumpen, Inc. Chuck Belveal Vice President & Controller of Ruhrpumpen, Inc.
On this 21/2 day of 2017 before me, Public, personally appeared Chuch Repersonally known to me (or proved to me on the name is subscribed to the within instrument, and	the undersigned Notary the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and official seal in in this certificate.	County of Lexue on the date set forth
Notary Public	RUSSELL DICKSON Notary Public State of Texas ID # 7075292 Comm. Expires 12/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 04**2369** FRAME: 06**7**8

RECORDED: 02/24/2017